1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Polymer-Tantalum Capacitor NTPF Series
FEATURES
•  Ultra Low ESR and High Ripple Current Ratings
•  High Capacitance (up to 680μF)
•  Low Profile (2.8mm height)
•  D Case Size (7.3mm x 4.3mm)

DF = 150% of specified max. value
Base Failure Rate 0.5%/1000 hours at +105°C and rated voltage
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
  NTPF  227  M  6.3   D   (9)  F
                                                                  RoHS Compliant
                                                           (9) ESR in milli-ohms
                                                    Case Size Code
                                           Voltage Code
                                    Tolerance Code (M = ± 20%)
                            Capacitance Code (1st two digits signficant, 3rd  is multiplier)
                 Series
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with NIC’s
technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Polymer-Tantalum Capacitor NTPF Series
NIC Part Number Cap. Value
(μF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) +105°C
Leakage
Current (μA)
after 5 minutes
DF
@ +20°C
& 120Hz
ESR (mΩ)
@ +20°C
& 100KHz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
100KHz ~ 500KHz
<+45°C >+45°C ~ <85°C >+85°C ~ <105°C
NTPF337M4D(12)F 330
4.0
132.0 0.10 12 4000 2800 1000
NTPF477M4D(10)F 470 188.0 0.10 10 4400 3080 1100
NTPF687M4D9(10)F 680 272.0 0.10 10 4400 2200 1100
NTPF227M6.3D(12)F 220
6.3
138.6 0.10 12 4000 2800 1000
NTPF337M6.3D(9)F 330 207.9 0.10 9 3900 2730 975
NTPF477M6.3D9(10)F 470 296.1 0.10 10 4400 2200 1100
NTPF157M10D(15)F 150 10 150.0 0.10 15 3600 2520 900
CASE DIMENSIONS (mm)
Case Size L H W1 W2 T
D 7.3 ± 0.3 2.8 ± 0.2 4.3 ± 0.2 2.4 ± 0.1 1.3 ± 0.2
D9 7.3 ± 0.3 3.8 ± 0.2 4.3 ± 0.2 2.4 ± 0.1 1.3 ± 0.2
H
L
W2
W1
TT
g j A
4.0V 6.3V 10V
VOLTAGE CODES
Case
Size